District’s Operating Costs. 

The estimated cost of acquiring land, engineering services, legal services and 

administrative services, together with the estimated costs of the District’s organization and initial 

operations, are anticipated to be Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000), which will be eligible 

for reimbursement from Debt proceeds. 

In addition to the capital costs of the Public Improvements, each District will 

require operating funds for administration and to plan and cause the Public Improvements to be 

constructed.